
2021 - 2022 Student Clubs  
Club/Organization Name  Day/Time/Location  Sponsor Teacher  E-mail   Purpose  

Art Club  2nd & 4th Tuesday  
8:00 – 8:45am  
Starting Second 
Semester  
(Art Room) 

Sabrina Nation Sabrina.Nation@cobbk12.org  
 

The purpose of the art club will be for all 
students to explore different art mediums. 
Each student will be given the opportunity to 
learn new art skills and participate in the 
creative process.  

BAM (Boys at McCleskey)  2nd week of every 
mth on Wednes. 
8:00-8:45am  

Cody Ames 

 
Cody.Ames@cobbk12.org  
 

To encourage boys to take responsibility in 
their own academic and social growth.  To 
promote good stewardship of their school and 
their community.  

Chess Club  Fridays at 8:00am 
Starts  

 

Regel Jackson  Regel.Jackson@cobbk12.org  To help participants learn to concentrate, 
think logically, overcome obstacles, spot 
patterns and categorize information.  To 
develop and deepen problem-solving skills, 
planning, patience, focus of thought and self-
discipline 

Debate Club   Fridays at 8:30am  Sam Darby 
Hannah Zaboray 

Samuel.Darby@cobbk12.org 
Hannah.zaboray@cobbk12.org 

To teach and strengthen practice in 
developing sound and logical arguments; to 
provide opportunity and practice speaking in 
public; and to develop the ability to research 
topics thereby expanding minds and 
increasing understanding of important issues  

Drumline/Percussion 
Ensemble  

Wednesday  
4:15 – 5:30pm  
(Band Room)  

Jody Miller  Jody.Miller@cobbk12.org  Give students an opportunity to perform on 
percussion instruments the chamber music 
literature for percussion groups. Band 
Website: http://www.mccleskeyband.org/ 

Environmental Club-6th 
Grade ONLY 

TBD April Staropoli April.staropoli@cobbk12.org  

Fitness Friday  Friday  
8:00-8:45am 
 

Carin Wilkes   
Cody Ames 
 

Carin.Wilkes@cobbk12.org  
Cody.Ames@cobbk12.org  
  

To encourage students to live healthy 
lifestyles by engaging them in various fitness 
activities  

GLAM  
Girl Leaders at McCleskey  

Friday   
8:15 – 8:45am 
2nd & 4th Friday  

Jeri Henry  
 
 

Jeri.Henry@cobbk12.org  
  
  

GLAM is a girls’ group that meets to build girl 
leaders at McCleskey, and provide mentorship 
for girls who will develop into strong girl 
leaders.    
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Intramural Team Sports  Tues. & Thurs.  

8:10 – 8:45am  
(Dress out at 7:50)   

Carin Wilkes 
Cody Ames  

Carin.Wilkes@cobbk12.org 
Cody.Ames@cobbk12.org   

To encourage students to live healthy 
lifestyles by engaging them in various fitness 
activities.  

Jazz Band  Tuesdays 
4:15 – 5:30 pm  
(Band Room)  

Jody Miller  Jody.Miller@cobbk12.org  Give students exposure to American jazz music 
and improvisation. Band Website:  
http://www.mccleskeyband.org/   

Math Team  Tuesdays  
8:15 – 8:45am  
(Room 6C4) 

Jennifer Skelton  Jennifer Skelton@cobbk12.org Math club is a club that challenges students 
mathematically by allowing them to use logic 
and reasoning skills to approach a variety of 
problems.  The club is modeled after the Math 
Olympiad program to help students be 
prepared to compete and represent 
McCleskey at the Middle School Math 
tournament.   

McCleskey Student News  M - F   
8:45 – 9:25am  
(Media Center)  
  

Amy Krengel  Amy.Krengel@cobbk12.org   McCleskey Student News broadcasts 
information live to students and staff each 
morning before school.  In order to 
participate, students must complete an 
application, return teacher recommendation 
forms, and complete a technical and/or 
anchor tryout.  Students are invited to apply 
during various times of the school year.    

NJHS  2nd  Wednesdays  
4:15 – 5:00pm    
(8B1 & 8B2) 

Jan Mitchell  
Tiffany Benincosa  

Jan.Mitchell@cobbk12.org   
Tiffany.Benincosa@cobbk12.org   
   

Building a bridge between scholarship, 
leadership, citizenship, and character for the 
middle school student.  

 Pep Band    Tuesdays 
8:15 - 9:05am  
(Band Room) 

Drew Paller  Andrew.Paller@cobbk12.org   To provide students with an additional outlet 
to play familiar tunes on their instruments at 
school wide events and public community 
performances. Band Website: 
http://www.mccleskeyband.org/  

Piano Club Wednesdays 
8:15-8:45 

Licia Murrell Licia.murrell@cobbk12.org The purpose of the club is to allow students 
to explore the instrument and begin to build 
skills in playing.  All skill levels are welcome 
and for beginners, no prior knowledge 
needed.   

http://www.mccleskeyband.org/


Recorder Ensemble Wednesdays 
4:15-5:30 

Jody Miller Jody.Miller@Cobbk12.org To expose students to music of the 
Renaissance period using instruments that 
were popular during the time.   

Robotics  Tuesdays and  
Thursdays 8:15- 
8:45 am          
 

Sam Foster Samuel.Foster@cobbk12.org McCleskey Middle School’s robotics club 
works toward the FLL competition in early 
December. The competition requires students 
to program robots using the Lego computer 
software and construct robots to complete 
missions. The students also research topic 
problems and come up with solutions to these 
problems. Members of the robotics team also 
learn how to be more responsible, how to 
work with others, and sportsmanship. 

Running Club  Mondays 
8:00 – 8:45am  
(Dress out at 7:50/  
Gym)  

Carin Wilkes 
Cody Ames 
Reg Jackson 

Carin Wilkes@cobbk12.org 
Cody.Ames@cobbk12.org 
Regel.Jackson@cobbk12.org  

 

The purpose is to increase cardiovascular 

fitness through various running based 
activities.  
  

Science Olympiad  Tuesdays 
4:30 – 5:30pm  

Annette Simpson  Annette.Simpson@cobbk12.org  Improve quality of K-12 science education by 
increasing male, female and minority interest 
in science.  Create a technology literate 
workforce.  Develop teamwork and 
commitment to excellence.    

Student Council  Wednesdays 
4:15 – 5:00pm  

Heather Hafner 
Julia Baker 
Patrick Heenan 
Jessica Clark  

Heather.hafner@cobbk12.org 
Julia.baker@cobbk12.org 
Patrick.heenan@cobbk12.org 
Jessica.clark@cobbk12.org 

 The purpose is to build leadership 
development, to create community and 
school service opportunities to increase 
networking and communication among 
students, to implement new student council 
programs and activities, and self- evaluate 
council effectiveness. 

Yearbook  Thursdays  
8:00 – 8:45am 
(7B1)  

Jenna Gerry 
Brandon Keenan 

 

Brandon.Keenan@cobbk12.org 
Jenna.Gerry@cobbk12.org  
 

Our purpose is to create a yearbook full of 
middle school memories for each and every 
McCleskey Student.  
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